
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17Z013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009079 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  1 2017 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5101
HWY :SR 002,021,090,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL

2015-17 ER REGIONWIDE
BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
17Z013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,PEND OREILLE,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/28/2017
11:02

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(748)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODINVILLE   WA  980720684
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296-7971
20011 87TH AVE SE
BELARDE COMPANY, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101043CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA
10780 SW CLUTTER RD 712 S WASHINGTON ST
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 99336-5607
WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347 KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 94.43 % 100.00 % 71.39 %

68,050.00 33,050.00 70,000.00 35,000.00 59,986.43 24,986.4335,000.00

TRAFFIC
2 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 5.14 % 54.48 % 26.60 %

411,101.00 20,101.00 604,000.00 213,000.00 495,000.00 104,000.00391,000.00
3 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 93.97 % -11.76 % 130.39 %

197,845.00 95,845.00 90,000.00 -12,000.00 235,000.00 133,000.00102,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
5 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
6 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
7 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 200.00 % 0.00 % 80.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00 0.00 900.00 400.00500.00

$680,500.00 28.27% $766,504.00 44.49% $792,890.43 49.46%$530,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17Z013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009079 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  1 2017 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5101
HWY :SR 002,021,090,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL

2015-17 ER REGIONWIDE
BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
17Z013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,PEND OREILLE,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/28/2017
11:02

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(748)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODINVILLE   WA  980720684
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296-7971
20011 87TH AVE SE
BELARDE COMPANY, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101043CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA
10780 SW CLUTTER RD 712 S WASHINGTON ST
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 99336-5607
WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347 KENNEWICK   WA  993360616
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$792,890.43$680,500.00 $766,504.00BASE TOTAL 28.27% 44.49% 49.46%$530,504.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17Z013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009079 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  1 2017 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5101
HWY :SR 002,021,090,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL

2015-17 ER REGIONWIDE
BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
17Z013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,PEND OREILLE,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/28/2017
11:02

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(748)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992111072
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99206-4204
9915 E TRENT AVE
ROAD PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100136CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 96.43 % -100.00 %

68,750.00 33,750.00 0.0035,000.00

TRAFFIC
2 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 31.21 % -100.00 %

513,050.00 122,050.00 0.00391,000.00
3 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 115.69 % -100.00 %

220,000.00 118,000.00 0.00102,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
4 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
5 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
6 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
7 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 200.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00500.00

$805,304.00 51.80% $0.00$530,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17Z013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009079 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  1 2017 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5101
HWY :SR 002,021,090,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL

2015-17 ER REGIONWIDE
BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
17Z013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ADAMS,PEND OREILLE,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/28/2017
11:02

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(748)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992111072
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99206-4204
9915 E TRENT AVE
ROAD PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100136CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$805,304.00BASE TOTAL 51.80%$530,504.00


